3441

3442

3443

3444

3445

3464

3495

3569

3570

3571

3572

FIRE

EMERGENCY

NEW ZEALAND

Incidents

Lincoln
Volunteer
Fire
Brigade

Total

Rolleston
Volunteer
Fire
Brigade

Total

Leeston
Volunteer
Fire
Brigade

Total

Dunsandel
Volunteer
Fire
Brigade

Total

Southbridge
Volunteer
Fire

Brigade

Total

Rakaia
Volunteer
Fire
Brigade

Total

West
Melton
Volunteer
Fire
Brigade

Total

Darfield
Volunteer
Fire
Brigade

Total

Coalgate
Volunteer
Fire
Brigade

Total

Sheffield
Volunteer
Fire
Brigade

Total

Kirwee
Volunteer
Fire
Brigade

Total

OIA 2024-00015262 All call outs attended by Selwyn brigades

Between 1 Jul 2022 and 30 Jun 2024

Structure = Vegetation Other | Rescue
Fire Fire Fire
2022/23 24 21 28 2
2023/24 30 42 14
54 63 42 2
2022/23 20 43 33
2023/24 29 72 41 2
49 115 74 2
2022/23 5 18 10
2023/24 7 28 13
12 46 23
2022/23 4 11 2
2023/24 6 27 11
10 38 13
2022/23 4 9 4
2023/24 2 27 4
6 36 8
2022/23 3 12 5 1
2023/24 10 26 10
13 38 15 1
2022/23 4 20 5
2023/24 10 42 9
14 62 14
2022/23 11 12 5
2023/24 7 17 7 2
18 29 12 2
2022/23 2 7
2023/24 2 6 3
4 13 3
2022/23 4 6 9
2023/24 1 14 4
5 20 13
2022/23 6 11 3
2023/24 6 42 7 4
12 53 10 4

0OIA2024-00015262 All incidents attended by Selwyn brigades

Heat/
Pressure

Medical

147

94

241
13

19

12

82

1 152

HAZMAT | Special | Assist
Service = Public
Calls

3 4 7
2 6 13
5 10 20
2 8 11
5 10 7
7 18 18
1
2 5
2 6
1
1
2
1 7
1 7
2 14
14 3
3 7
17 10
1
6
6 1
3 5
1 4 4
1 7 9
2
2
1
2
3
1 7
3 4
1 3 1

Vehicle
Accident

50

55

105
51

57

108
11

19
19

20

39
13

22
25

21

46

1"

20

11

13

24

14

23
25

24

49

False
Alarm

85

129

214
203

191

394
15

29
16

30

46
13

27
12

22

17
19

22

41

Information released under the Official Information Act 1982

Not
Recorded

19 261

21 577

28 546
508

28 1,054

73

1 157
57

97

154
57

70

127
146

169

315

94
2 145
71
82

153
19

27

46
38

46

84

107

2 175



FIRE OIA 2024-00015262 All call outs attended by Selwyn brigades

EMERGENCY

e zeaLano Between 1 Jul 2022 and 30 Jun 2024

Incidents Structure = Vegetation Other | Rescue Heat/ Medical HAZMAT @ Special Assist Vehicle | False Not Total
Fire Fire Fire Pressure Service = Public = Accident Alarm Recorded
Calls
3573  Hororata 2022/23 2 10 1 4 2 1 9 2 34
Volunteer
S 2023/24 3 14 1 4 1 6 4 33
Brigade
Total 5 24 1 1 8 3 1 15 6 64
3574 Springfield = 2022/23 4 5 8 3 3 11 2 36
Volunteer
S 2023/24 1 1 5 2 1 1 1 16 5 43
Brigade
Total 5 16 13 2 4 1 4 27 7 79
3595 Darfield 2022/23 3 19 3 2 4 31
South
Volunteer
Fire 2023/24 3 35 7 1 1 2 49
Brigade
Total 6 54 10 1 2 1 6 80
213 607 251 13 5 527 14 74 929 508 845 54 3,210

0OIA2024-00015262 All incidents attended by Selwyn brigades Information released under the Official Information Act 1982





